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THE FISHER ROOM 

 

We are in the midst of the redecoration of the Fisher Room, 
while also making improvements to the Student Kitchen.  In 
addition, both the public loos, one at a time, are being com-
pletely redecorated.  Because of these works, the Fisher 
Room and Kitchen are out of use until Friday 26 September. 

 
OPENING HOURS OF FISHER HOUSE 

 

Until the works are completed, the revised opening hours of 
the Chaplaincy will be 9 am - 6 pm.  The Chaplaincy will be 
closed on Saturday 13 September.   

 
SUNDAY 5.30 PM MASS 

 

The Sunday 5.30 pm Mass will restart on Sunday 21 Sep-
tember.  The sole morning Sunday Mass at 10.30 am will 
continue until and including Sunday 28 September. 

 
ALUMNI WEEKEND MASS 

Sunday 28 September, 10.30 am 
 

We look forward to welcoming back alumni to their      
Chaplaincy.  There will be a reception afterwards 
 



 
NICAEA LECTURES 

 

2025 is the 1,700th anniversary of the Council of Nicaea, 
the first of the Ecumenical Councils, and a fruit of which is 
the creed we confess every Sunday.  To mark this anniver-
sary, the Chaplaincy has being enjoying a series of lectures 
since January.  Each lecture is at 6 pm in the Chapel, with a 
reception afterwards.  Here are the lectures for Michaelmas 
Term: 
 
16 October: ‘One holy, catholic, and apostolic Church’ by Dr 
Mary McCaughey. 
 
27 October: ‘I believe in the Holy Spirit’ by Rt Revd David 
Oakley. 
 
10 November: ‘Looking forward to the Resurrection’ by Prof 
Janet Soskice. 
 
24 November: ‘The life of the world to come’ by Fr Thomas 
Joseph White. 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

LITURGICAL DIARY 

Sunday 31 August  TWENTY-SECOND SUNDAY 
     10.30 am  Sung English Mass 
      
Monday 1 September  Day of Prayer for Creation 
     1.10 pm  Mass 
 
Tuesday 2 September   1.10 pm  Mass 
 
Wednesday 3 September Feast of St Gregory the Great 
     No Mass 
 
Thursday 4 September  1.10 pm  Mass    
 
Friday 5 September  1.10 pm  Mass 
      
Saturday 6 September  12 pm - 1 pm  Confessions & Holy  
        Hour 
     1.10 pm  Mass 
 
Sunday 7 September  TWENTY-THIRD SUNDAY 
     10.30 am  Sung English Mass 
 
Monday 8 September  The Birthday of Our Lady 
     10 am  Mass 
 
Tuesday 9 September  St Peter Claver 
     1.10 pm  Mass 
 
Wednesday 10 September No Mass 
 
Thursday 11 September 1.10 pm 
 
Friday 12 September  The Most Holy Name of Mary 
     1.10 pm 
 
Saturday 13 September CHAPLAINCY CLOSED 
      
Sunday 14 September  EXALTATION OF THE HOLY CROSS 
     10.30 am  Sung English Mass 

 
 


